MAYANK
GUPTA

Non
promoter 0 0 200000 200000 0.80

BHARATH C
JAIN

Non
promoter 0 0 175000 175000 0.70

SHOBHA
BUSINESSES
LLP

Non
promoter 0 0 175000 175000 0.70

ABHYUDAY
Non
promoter 0 0 175000 175000 0.70

VIBHU
AGARWAL

Non
promoter 0 0 150000 150000 0.60

SWEETY
DEVESH
KHANDELWAL

Non
promoter 0 0 150000 150000 0.60

JAYANTILAL
GADA HUF

Non
promoter 0 0 150000 150000 0.60

17

SHANTANU
CHATURVEDI

Non
promoter 0 0 100000 100000 0.40

LATA DHIRAJ
SHAH

Non
promoter 0 0 100000 100000 0.40

VAISHNAVI
SABOO

Non
promoter 0 0 100000 100000 0.40

VASANTI
GUNVANT
SHETH

Non
promoter 0 0 100000 100000 0.40

ROHAN GUPTA
Non
promoter 0 0 75000 75000 0.30

10. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed Preferential Issue:

Sr.
No.

Category
Pre-Issue Equity

holdings

Allotment
of Equity
Warrants

*Post-Issue Equity
holdings assuming full

allotment 67,00,000 Equity
Warrants upon conversion

No of
shares

% of
shareholding

No of
Warrants

No of shares
% of

shareholding

A.   Promoter’s holding

1.   Indian

  Individual/HUF 11540236 63.28 3750000 15290236 61.32

  Bodies Corporate & LLP 135000 0.74 1100000 1235000 4.95

  Relatives

  Sub Total 11675236 64.02 4850000 16525236 66.27

2.   Foreign Promoters

  Sub Total (A) 11675236 64.02 4850000 16525236 66.27

B.   Non- Promoter Holding 0 0 0 0 0

1.   Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 0

2.   Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

Private Corporate Bodies/
Limited Liability
Partnerships

829016 4.54 175000 829016 3.32

  Directors and Relatives 0 0 0 0 0

18

  Indian Public 4755148 26.07 1350000 6105148 24.48

Non Resident Indians
(NRIs)

337500 1.85 0 337500  1.35

  Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0 0

Others (Firm, HUF
Including NRIs)

405000 2.22 500000 905000 3.64

  Non Public Non Promoter 234000 1.28 0 234000 0.94

  Sub Total (B) 6560664 35.98 1850000 8410664 33.73

  GRAND TOTAL 18235900 100 6700000 24935900 100

*It is assumed that the proposed allottee will subscribe to the entire quantity of the new shares proposed to be offered under
preferential allotment.
(The above pre‐issue shareholding pattern is based on the shareholding as on 31st December,2024)

11. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:
The Warrant shall be allotted within 15 days after receiving in-principle approval letter from stock exchanges OR after
February 06, 2025, the date on which this resolution is deemed to have been passed in the general meeting of the members
of the Company, whichever is later, provided that where the allotment of Warrants is subject to receipts of any approval or